“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 61 and all other 
applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, (including any 
amendment thereto or re-enactment thereof) and the Memorandum and Articles 
of Association of the Company, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company 
be increased from Rs. 470,00,00,000 (Rupees Four Hundred Seventy Crores 
Only) consisting of 47,00,00,000 (Forty Seven Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 
(Rupees Ten Only) each, to Rs. 850,00,00,000 (Eight Hundred Fifty Crores Only) 
consisting of 85,00,00,000 (Eighty Five Crores) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each by creation of additional 38,00,00,000 (Thirty Eight Crores) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to section 13 and all other applicable 
provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 the Clause V of the Memorandum 
of Association of the Company be altered by substituting in its place and stead 
the following: - 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 850,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Eight Hundred Twenty Five Crores Only) consisting of 85,00,00,000 (Eighty Five 
Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each with power to 
increase and/or reduce the capital of the Company.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to the above, any 
Director of the Company, Chief Financial Officer of the Company or Company